

Town of Burlington
Francis Wyman Pump Station Rehab & Force Main Replacement
BID SUMMARY
BID DATE: March 10, 2022



	Contractor	Total of Bid
1	N. Granese & Sons, Inc.	\$2,776,107.55
2	Revoli Construction do., Inc.	\$3,115,359.00
3	DeFelice Corporation	\$3,309,990.00
4	GVC Construction, Inc.	\$4,398,019.00

Town of Burlington
Francis Wyman Pump Station Rehab & Force Main Replacement
BID DATE: March 10, 2022



ITEM NO.	CONT. QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	N. Granese & Sons, Inc. Salem, MA		Revoli Construction Co. Inc. Franklin, MA		DeFelice Corporation Dracut, MA		GVC Construction, Inc. Lunenburg, MA	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Pumping Station and Appurtenant Work										
1a	1	Rehabilitate Francis Wyman Pump Station, complete in place	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$1,295,000.00	\$1,295,000.00	\$1,459,990.00	\$1,459,990.00
Sewage Force Main and Fittings										
2a	4100	12-inch polyethylene encased epoxy lined ductile iron force main, per linear foot	\$200.00	\$820,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,127,500.00	\$220.00	\$902,000.00	\$335.00	\$1,373,500.00
2b	1	Sewage combination air release valves and manholes, per valve and manhole	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2c	1	12-inch resilient seated gate valves, per gate valve	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2d	50	Controlled density fill, per cubic yard	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
Grinder Pumps Complete in Place										
3a	1	Grinder pump units, per grinder pump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Sewers Complete in Place										
4a	20	8-inch to 12-inch PVC gravity sewers, per linear foot	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00
4b	60	8-inch to 12-inch ductile iron gravity sewers, per linear foot	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$502.00	\$30,120.00	\$580.00	\$34,800.00
4c	800	15-inch PVC gravity sewers, per linear foot	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$320.00	\$256,000.00	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$320.00	\$256,000.00
4d	1	Connection to SMH 1293, lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4e	500	1 1/4-inch HDPE low pressure sewers, per linear foot	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$185.00	\$92,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
Building Connection Systems										
5a	3	15x6 inch wye or tee branches for PVC pipe, each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
5b	125	6-inch PVC building connections, per linear foot	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$350.00	\$43,750.00
Drains Complete in Place										
6a	175	8-inch to 15-inch reinforced concrete gravity drains, per linear foot	\$130.00	\$22,750.00	\$130.00	\$22,750.00	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	\$225.00	\$39,375.00
Manholes and Appurtenances										
7a	3	Precast concrete manhole base with standard frame and cover, 4.0 ft. diameter, per manhole	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$29,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
7b	26	Precast concrete manhole walls and cones, 4.0 ft. diameter, per vertical foot	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00
Rock Excavation and Disposal										
8a	200	Rock excavation and disposal (minimum), per cubic yard	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
8b	200	Rock excavation and disposal (additional), per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$240.00	\$48,000.00
Miscellaneous Earthwork										
9a	100	Changes in earthwork, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9b	100	Excavation and backfill of unsuitable material above normal grade, per cubic yard	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9c	100	Excavation and backfill of unsuitable material below normal grade, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
9d	100	Test pits, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
9e	100	Additional crushed stone, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
Water Reconstruction										
10a	5	Water reconstruction, lump sum	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$43,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
Pavement Replacement										
11a	5200	Temporary trench width pavement (2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$12.00	\$62,400.00	\$0.01	\$52.00	\$17.50	\$91,000.00	\$30.00	\$156,000.00
11b	5000	Permanent binder course trench width pavement (2 1/2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$21.00	\$105,000.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00
11c	5000	Permanent top course trench width pavement (1 1/2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	\$125,000.00
11d	1	Permanent Driveway pavement for 36 Francis Wyman Road, lump sum	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11e	150	Additional pavement, per ton	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$245.00	\$36,750.00
Mobilization										
12a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 1 to 11)	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers										
13a	1600	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$56.00	\$89,600.00	\$56.00	\$89,600.00	\$56.00	\$89,600.00	\$56.00	\$89,600.00
13b	200	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
			\$2,776,107.55		\$3,115,359.00		\$3,309,990.00		\$4,398,019.00	